RESOLUTION NO. 478

AUTHORIZATION OF APPLICATION TO THE INTERAGENCY FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION FOR ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE FUNDS FOR THE PLANNING, ACQUISITION, DEVELOP-MENT, AND MANAGEMENT OF ATV TRAILS AND AREAS PROVIDED IN THE 1972 ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ACT. (RCW 46.09)

WHEREAS, the County of Mason has qualified to receive All-terrain Vehicle (ATV) Funds for ATV-related purposes; and

WHEREAS, the County of Mason considers it in the best public interest to provide for the needs of ATV users within its jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, State of Washington,

- Be authorized to make application to the IAC for ATV Funds (1)available to it as its fiscal Year 1975 apportionment, and be it further resolved:
- That the ATV Funds received be used in accordance with the (2)Guidelines for ATV Funds established by the IAC for the purposes specified therein, and be it further resolved:
- That this Resolution be submitted to the IAC with the necess-(3)ary Application in order to facilitate the transfer of available ATV Funds from the IAC to Mason County.

ADOPTED by Mason County of the State of Washington at its meeting held February 18, 1975.

Signed and approved by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, this 18th day of February, 1975.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGT na (8) Ann Chairman

ATTEST: (s)

& Clerk the Board. Auditor OI

Cmmrs. CC: IAC DMV Auditor Park Board